

-

DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER MARDAN (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa)

Ph: # (0937) 9230030 Fax: # (0937) 9230283 Email: mardandho@gmail.com

No. 170 77-86/DHO dated

All communications should be addressed to the District Health Officer Mardan and not to any official by name

26 /09/2023

OFFICE ORDER.

As per decision of Honorable Service Tribunal Peshawar under Service Appeal No. 3781/2020 on dated 01.06.2022, an enquiry was constituted and after the report of inquiry Committee, the undersign is pleased to reinstate the Appellant named Robina W/O Mushtaq Ali as LHW attached to RHC Khazana Dheri with immediate effect and with all back benefits from the date of her termination,.

The termination order issued vide this office order No. 1703-38/DHO Mardan dated 28.11.2019 is here by set aside in the best public interest.

District Health Officer

Mardan

Copy forwarded to the following.

ま. Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhkhwa Service Tribunal ,Peshawar.

2. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

- 3. Provisional Coordinator LHW program Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 4. District Comptroller of Accounts Mardan
- 5. District Coordinator LHW program Peshawar .
- 6. District Monitoring Officer IMU Health Mardan
- 7. MO I/C RHC khazana Dheri
- 8. LHS Concerned
- 9. LHW concern
- 10. Account Supervisor (DHO) office Mardan

ealth Officer Distri Mardan